PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Shi	02/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgelux, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Portola Avenue
City:	Livermore
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12393491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515759

Email: nuo.qu@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219-7673

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70257.100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman Carte

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024872 FRAME: 0155 CH \$40.00 12

501269369

Attorney Docket No.: M-17355US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Wei Shi, of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BridgeLux, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, California 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

TRANSPARENT HEAT SPREADER FOR LEDS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 23 day of Fe	bruary , 2008.
	Si ho-
0.4.	Wei Shi
State of CAUFORNIA) County of Cos Anagers	
County of <u>COS Angeles</u>	D 11.
2009 (ce)	of any Public
On February 23 2008, before	e me AROYN M. RMOOT, personally appeared WEI
SHI who proved to me on the basis of	e me, ARUYn M. R. M. Personally appeared WEI satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the within instrument	t and acknowledged to me that het she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(2e)	s), and that by his ther their signature (*) on the instrument
	which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
the personage, of the office apon benait of w	men the personal acted, executed the instrument.
Loortify under DENALTY OF DED	HIDV under the lower of the Ctate of California that it
	CJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	THE TOOK I I I I I I I I
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Canprel
CAROLYN MARIE RINGER	Signature of NOTARY
- Count # 1767960	

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA UI LOS ANGELES COUNTY LEY COMM. EXP. JULY 19, 2011

PATENT RECORDED: 08/23/2010 REEL: 024872 FRAME: 0156